
Prayer
July 2023

Diary

'Sing to him, sing praise to him; tell of all
his wonderful acts.'
- Psalms 105:2

https://www.biblestudytools.com/psalms/105-2.html


Saturday 1 July
We pray for Gedling Deanery
The Diocese of Udi – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Enugu Province)

Sunday 2 July
4th Sunday after Trinity
Arnold, St Mary
Igreja Episcopal Anglicana do Brasil – Province

Monday 3 July
The United Benefice of St Helen, Burton Joyce; Bulcote, Holy Trinity; Stoke Bardolph, St Luke;
Lowdham, St Mary the Virgin; Caythorpe, St Aidan; Gunthorpe, St John the Baptist
The Diocese of Northern Uganda – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Tuesday 4 July
Calverton, St Wilfrid
The Diocese of Ughelli – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Bendel Province)

Wednesday 5 July
Carlton, St John the Baptist
The Diocese of Ukwa – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Aba Province) 

Thursday 6 July
Carlton-in-the-Willows, St Paul
The Diocese of Umuahia – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Aba Province)

Friday 7 July
Colwick, St John the Baptist
The Diocese of Umzimvubu – The Anglican Church of Southern Africa

1-7 July, we pray for...



8-15 July, we pray for...

Saturday 8 July
Daybrook, St Paul; Daybrook, St Timothy
TTe Pihopatanga o Upoko o Te Ika – The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New Zealand and Polynesia
(Maori Tikanga)

Sunday 9 July
5th Sunday after Trinity
SEA SUNDAY – we pray for all seafarers and their families.
The Anglican Church of Burundi

Monday 10 July
The Benefice of Epperstone, Holy Cross; Gonalston, St Laurence; Oxton, St Peter & St Paul;
Woodborough, St Swithun
The Diocese of Uruguay – The Anglican Church of South America

Tuesday 11 July
Lambley, Holy Trinity; Gedling , All Hallows
The Diocese of Utah – The Episcopal Church (VIII (8) Province)

Wednesday 12 July
Netherfield, St George
The Diocese of Uyo – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Niger Delta Province)

Thursday 13 July
Nottingham, St Jude
The Diocese of Valparaíso – Iglesia Anglicana de Chile

Friday 14 July
Porchester, St James
The Diocese of Vanuatu and New Caledonia – The Anglican Church of Melanesia

Saturday 15 July
Woodthorpe, St Mark
The Diocese of Vellore – The (united) Church of South India



16-24 July, we pray for...

Sunday 16 July
6th Sunday after Trinity
Today we celebrate and pray for self-supporting ministers across the diocese working in a variety of
different settings in wider society as well as in our churches.
The Anglican Church of Canada

Monday 17 July
Southwell Cursillo
The Diocese of Venezuela – The Episcopal Church (IX (9) Province)

Tuesday 18 July
We give thanks and pray for Diocesan Readers and Licensed Lay Ministers across out diocese.
The Diocese of Vermont – The Episcopal Church (I (1) Province)

Wednesday 19 July
The Chancellor of the Diocese, His Honour Judge Mark Ockelton, and the Deputy Chancellor. His
Honour Judge Stephen Murch
The Diocese of Victoria Nyanza – The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Thursday 20 July
The Lord Lieutenant, Sir John Peace and the High Sheriff, Professor Veronica Pickering DL.
The Diocese of Virgin Islands – The Episcopal Church (II (2) Province)

Friday 21 July
Lord, we pray for the Retired Clergy who answered your call and have given their lives to your work.
The Diocese of Virginia – The Episcopal Church (III (3) Province)

Saturday 22 July
Pray for mission agencies and their ministry throughout the Anglican Communion, including the
Mothers’ Union around the world.
The Diocese of Southern Virginia – The Episcopal Church (III (3) Province)

Sunday 23 July
7th Sunday after Trinity
Sisters of the Community of the Holy Cross, Costock
The Church of the Province of Central Africa

Monday 24 July
We pray for Church Wardens who care for the wellbeing of our churches.
The Diocese of Southwestern Virginia – The Episcopal Church (III (3) Province)



25-31 July, we pray for...

Tuesday 25 July
We pray for all who work and learn in our schools as they prepare for the summer break.
The Diocese of West Virginia – The Episcopal Church (III (3) Province)

Wednesday 26 July
St Mellitus College East Midlands
The Diocese of Waiapu – The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New Zealand and Polynesia (Pakeha
Tikanga)

Thursday 27 July
The Governors in our C of E schools
The Diocese of Waikato and Taranaki – The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New Zealand and Polynesia
(Pakeha Tikanga)

Friday 28 July
The Chaplains in our C of E Schools
The Diocese of Wandi – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Amadi Province)

Saturday 29 July
Multi Academy Trusts (The Diocese of Southwell and Nottingham Multi Academy Trust; Archway
Learning Trust; Aspire Academies Trust; Transform Trust; MITRE)
The Diocese of Wang Lei – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Jonglei Province)

Sunday 30 July
8th Sunday after Trinity
The Nottingham Arimathea Trust
Iglesia Anglicana de la Region Central de America

Monday 31 July
Diocesan Synod
The Diocese of Wangaratta – The Anglican Church of Australia (Victoria Province)


